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5130

Arcata

Arcata

Arcata Sunrise

Calistoga

Clear Lake

Cloverdale

Del Norte
Sunrise

Eureka

Activity type

Food/agriculture:

general

Community

development:

general

Education:
general

Education:
general

Community

development:

general

Community

development:

general

Education:
general

Community

development:

general

Health: general

Activity description

At District Conference 2018,
participants will be packaging 10,000
meals for refugees displaced by war,
famine or other calamity. Project in
conjunction with Rise Against Hunger
who will be speaking at the conference.
Participants will also be assembling
prosthetic hands in conjunction with
LN-4 Project

Arcata Wetlands Access & Restoration
Project

Buddy Benches - Building a More
Inclusive School Community

Zarai Sar School Project - Supplies for a
primary school

Calistoga Veterans Memorial
Landscaping

Lower Lake Cemetery Clean Up and
Maintenance

Cloverdale School Supply Drive

Memorial Bench in City Park

Provisions of a Donated Bloodmobile -
Braithwaite General Hospital

Activity
location

N/A

United States

United States

Pakistan

United States

United States

United States

United States

Nigeria

Planned
amount

(USD)

5110

1600

1150

2750

2500

2750

625

900

2750

District grants give Rotarians freedom in determining how to best spend funds donated to The Rotary Foundation in their district. Each Rotary year,
districts may apply for one district grant, which can be used to support one or more projects, based on that district’s interests and needs.

The Rotary Foundation funds district grants with District Designated Funds (DDF). Each year, your district may request up to half of your available
IDDF, which in turn represents half of your district's Annual Fund donations from three years earlier. This system, known as SHARE, enables
[Rotarians to benefit from the short-term investment of their donation dollars.

IApplying for a district grant is an easy, online process. Note, however, that the application requires specific information about your spending plan, bank
account, and account signatories, so it’s best to have this information available before you begin.

IAlso note that district grant applications must be authorized by the district governor, district Rotary Foundation committee chair, and district grants

subcommittee chair. Before starting this application, please ensure that your district governor has identified these officers and that the officers have
registered with Member Access.

Spending Plan Details

No. | District/Club

Distributed
amount

(USD)

841

2750

2210

2716

625

2750
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17:

18:
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Fort Bragg

Fortuna

Fortuna
Sunrise

Garberville

Glen Ellen-
Kenwood

Gualala

Healdsburg

Kelseyville
Sunrise

Lakeport

Mad River

(McKinleyville)

Mendocino

Middletown

Middletown

Napa Sunrise

North Napa

Old Town
Eureka

Education:
scholarship

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Food/agriculture:

general

Community
development:
general

Education:
general

Health: general

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Water:
supply/access

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Adopt a 5th Grader

Husky Field Sign - Fortuna High School

McLean Foundation Fortuna
Community Center

School Backpack Program - Weekend
Meal Support

Operation Bicycle at Sonoma Teen
Center

Middle School Matters - Career and
College Education

Amigos de Guatemala Vision Project

Baseball Scoreboard Kelseyville High
School

Highway 29 Beautification Project

McKinleyville Community Services
District - Basketball Hoops

Growing & Greening in Mendocino
Rotary Park

Friendship Benches at Middletown
Unified School District

Middletown Senior Center Cleanup

Water system security wall - Ishinde
Village

Operation With Love From Home -
Christmas Care Packages to the troops

Carson Park Cleanup

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

Guatemala

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

Tanzania,

United

Republic of

United States

United States

2750

2750

2750

1500

1375

2750

1000

2750

2750

2100

1325

1500

1250

2500

1734

2750

2750

1500

1375

1032

1000

2750

2750

1224

1382

2500

1734

1260
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34.
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40:

41:

Rancho Cotati

Rohnert Park-
Cotati

Sebastopol
Sunrise

Rohnert Park-
Cotati

Rancho Cotati

Saint Helena

Santa Rosa

Santa Rosa
East

Santa Rosa
Sunrise

Santa Rosa
West

Sebastopol

Sebastopol
Sunrise

Sonoma
Valley

Southwest
Eureka

Willits

‘Windsor

Education:
general

Health: general

Health: general

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Education:
scholarship

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Education:
general

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Education:
general

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Community
development:
general

Education:
general

Cultural Diffusion School Project

New Refrigeration system and water
purifiers for migrant shelter

New Refrigeration System and water

purifiers for migrant shelter

Burton Rec Center Peace Garden

Burton Rec Center Peace Garden

High School Nurse Scholarships

4 Way Test Media Contest

YWCA Solar Project

Elsie Allen High School Music
Department Enhancement

CIMA - Enhancement of the Bio-
Orchard

YWCA Facility Improvements
Community Volunteer Project

Laguna High School Greenhouse
Project

Theater Lighting for Sonoma Arts Live

Highland Park Basketball Court

Brooktrails Playground

Connect for Success - Computer
refurbishment project

Brazil

Mexico

Mexico

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

Peru

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

1000

1000

1000

1750

1750

2750

2750

2750

2750

1323

2500

1750

2750

2750

2750

1250

1000

1000

1000

1750

1750

1500

2376

2750

1289

1879

1750

2750

2750

2750

211
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Community
42:  Windsor development: Special Needs Activity Program United States 1500 1500
general
Community
43: ' Cloverdale development: Special Needs Activity Program United States 1500 1500
general
Community
44:  Healdsburg development: Special Needs Activity Program United States 1500 1500
general
Healdsbur Community
45: Sunrise & development: Special Needs Activity Program United States 1500 1500
general
Community
46:  Petaluma development: Petaluma Tree Planting Campaign United States 2750 1875
general
Petaluma Community
47: development: Petaluma Tree Planting Campaign United States 2750 1875
Valley
general
Petaluma Community
48: Sunrise development: Petaluma Tree Planting Campaign United States 2750 1875
general
Community
49: HealFlsburg development: Nepal cancer telemedicine project India 0 1000
Sunrise
general
Community
50: Glen Ellen- development: Sawyer Water Filtration System Guatemala 0 1331
Kenwood general

Spending plan total: 103451 73610

District Grant Agreement

District Grant Agreement

This District Grant Agreement (Agreement) is entered into by The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International (TRF) and the District. In
consideration of receiving this Rotary Foundation District Grant (Grant) from TRF, the District agrees that:

1. All information contained in this application is, to the best of our knowledge, true and accurate.

2. We have read the Terms and Conditions for Rotary Foundation District Grants and Global Grants (Terms and Conditions) and will adhere to all
policies therein.

3. The District shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Rotary International (RI) and TREF, including their respective directors, trustees, officers,
committee members, employees, agents, associate foundations and representatives (collectively Rotary), from and against all claims, including but not
limited to claims of subrogation, demands, actions, damages, losses, costs, liabilities, expenses (including reasonable attorney’s fees and other legal
expenses), awards, judgments, and fines asserted against or recovered from Rotary arising out of any act, conduct, omission, negligence, misconduct, or
unlawful act (or act contrary to any applicable governmental order or regulation) resulting directly or indirectly from the activities undertaken in this
Grant.

4. The failure of the parties to comply with the terms of this Agreement due to an act of God, strike, government regulation, war, fire, riot, civil unrest,
hurricane, earthquake, or other natural disasters, acts of public enemies, curtailment of transportation facilities, political upheavals, civil disorders,
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outbreak of infectious disease or illness, acts of terrorism, or any similar cause beyond the control of the parties shall not be deemed a breach of this
Agreement. In such an event, the Agreement shall be deemed terminated and the District shall refund to TRF all unexpended Grant funds within 30
days of termination.

5. TRF’s entire responsibility is expressly limited to payment of the total financing amount. TRF does not assume any further responsibility in
connection with this Grant.

6. TRF reserves the right to cancel the Grant and/or this Agreement without notice upon the failure of the District to abide by the terms set forth in
this Agreement and the Terms and Conditions. Upon cancellation, TRF shall be entitled to a refund from the District of any Grant funds, including
any interest earned, that have not been expended.

7. The laws of the State of Illinois, USA, without reference to its conflicts of laws principles, shall govern all matters arising out of or relating to this
| Agreement, including, without limitation, its interpretation, construction, performance, and enforcement.

8. Any legal action brought by either party against the other party arising out of or relating to this Agreement must be brought in either, the Circuit
Court of Cook County, State of Illinois, USA or the Federal District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, USA. Each party consents to the
exclusive jurisdiction of these courts, and their respective appellate courts for the purpose of such actions. Nothing herein prohibits a party that obtains
a judgment in either of the designated courts from enforcing the judgment in any other court. Notwithstanding the foregoing, TRF may also bring legal
action against the District and/or individuals traveling on Grant funds in any court with jurisdiction over them.

9. This Agreement binds and benefits the parties and their respective administrators, legal representatives, and permitted successors and assigns.

10. If any provision of this Agreement is determined to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

11. The District may not assign any of its rights under this Agreement except with the prior written consent of TRF. The District may not delegate any
performance under this Agreement without the prior written consent of TRF. Any purported assignment of the District’s rights or delegation of
performance without TRF’s prior written consent is void.

12. TRF may assign some or all of its rights under this Agreement to an associate foundation of TRF. TRF may delegate any performance under this
[Agreement to an associate foundation. Any other purported assignment of TRF’s rights or delegation of performance without the District’s prior
written consent is void.

13. The District will comply with all economic and trade sanctions, including those implemented by the Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) of
the United States Department of Treasury, and will ensure that the District does not support or promote violence, terrorist activity or related training,
or money laundering.

14. This Agreement constitutes the final agreement between the parties. No amendment or waiver of any provision of this Agreement shall be effective
unless it is in the form of a writing signed by the parties.

15. Rotary may use information contained in this application and subsequent reports for promotional purposes, such as in The Rotarian, in Rotary
Leader, on rotary.org, and on social media. For any and all photographs submitted with any application or follow-up report, the District hereby grants
to Rotary an unlimited, perpetual, worldwide right and license to use, modify, adapt, publish, and distribute the photograph(s) in any media now
|known or hereafter devised, including but not limited to, in Rotary publications, advertisements, and Websites and on social media channels. The
District represents and warrants that a) each adult appearing in the photograph(s) has given her/his/their unrestricted written consent to the District to
photograph them and to use and license their likeness, including licensing the photograph(s) to third parties, b) the parent or guardian of each child
under age 18 or each person who lacks legal capacity appearing in the photograph(s) has given unrestricted written consent to the District to
photograph the child or individual and to use and license their likenesses, including licensing the photograph(s) to third parties, and c) it is the
copyright owner of the photograph(s) or that the copyright owner of the photograph(s) has given the District the right to license or sublicense the
photograph(s) to Rotary.

16. Privacy is important to Rotary and any personal data your District shares with Rotary will only be used for official Rotary business. The District
|should minimize the personal data of Grant beneficiaries that it shares with TRF to only personal data that TRF specifically requests. Personal data
you share will be used to enable your District’s participation in this Grant process, to facilitate your District’s Grant experience and for reporting
purposes. Personal data you provide when applying for a Grant may be transferred to Rotary service providers (for example, affiliated entities) to
assist Rotary in planning Grant-related activities. By applying for a grant, your District may receive information about the Grant and supplementary
[services via email. For further information about how Rotary uses personal data, please contact rotarysupportcenter@rotary.org. Personal data
collected on this form is subject to Rotary’s Privacy Policy.

17. The District agrees to share information on best practices when asked, and Rotary may provide their contact information to other Rotarians who
may wish advice on implementing similar activities.

18. The District will ensure that all individuals traveling on Grant funds have been informed of the travel policies stated in the Terms and Conditions
and have been made aware that they are responsible for obtaining travel insurance.

Current District Officers

Role Name Authorization Status Date Authorized



mailto:rotarysupportcenter@rotary.org
https://my.rotary.org/en/privacy-policy
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District Rotary Foundation Chair (DRFC) James Flamson Approved 19/09/2017
District Governor (DG) Charles Rogers Approved 19/09/2017
District Grants Subcommittee Chair Jennifer Strong Approved 19/09/2017

Funds being returned | 29841
Certified By: = Jennifer Strong

Certified Date: 11/07/2018
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