## **District Number - 5130**

District grants give Rotarians freedom in determining how to best spend funds donated to The Rotary Foundation in their district. Each Rotary year, districts may apply for one district grant, which can be used to support one or more projects, based on that district's interests and needs.

The Rotary Foundation funds district grants with District Designated Funds (DDF). Each year, your district may request up to half of your available DDF, which in turn represents half of your district's Annual Fund donations from three years earlier. This system, known as SHARE, enables Rotarians to benefit from the short-term investment of their donation dollars.

Applying for a district grant is an easy, online process. Note, however, that the application requires specific information about your spending plan, bank account, and account signatories, so it's best to have this information available before you begin.

Also note that district grant applications must be authorized by the district governor, district Rotary Foundation committee chair, and district grants subcommittee chair. Before starting this application, please ensure that your district governor has identified these officers and that the officers have registered with Member Access.

T.	District/Club	A ativity type	A ativity description	Activity	Planned	Distribute
No.	District/Club	Activity type	Activity description	Activity location	amount (USD)	amount (USD)
1:	5130	Food/agriculture: general	At District Conference 2018, participants will be packaging 10,000 meals for refugees displaced by war, famine or other calamity. Project in conjunction with Rise Against Hunger who will be speaking at the conference. Participants will also be assembling prosthetic hands in conjunction with LN-4 Project	N/A	5110	
2:	Arcata	Community development: general	Arcata Wetlands Access & Restoration Project	United States	1600	0
3:	Arcata	Education: general	Buddy Benches - Building a More Inclusive School Community	United States	1150	841
4:	Arcata Sunrise	Education: general	Zarai Sar School Project - Supplies for a primary school	Pakistan	2750	2750
5:	Calistoga	Community development: general	Calistoga Veterans Memorial Landscaping	United States	2500	2210
6:	Clear Lake	Community development: general	Lower Lake Cemetery Clean Up and Maintenance	United States	2750	2716
7:	Cloverdale	Education: general	Cloverdale School Supply Drive	United States	625	625
8:	Del Norte Sunrise	Community development: general	Memorial Bench in City Park	United States	900	
9:	Eureka	Health: general	Provisions of a Donated Bloodmobile - Braithwaite General Hospital	Nigeria	2750	2750

# **District Number - 5130**

10:	Fort Bragg	Education: scholarship	Adopt a 5th Grader	United States	2750	2750
11:	Fortuna	Community development: general	Husky Field Sign - Fortuna High School	United States	2750	0
12:	Fortuna Sunrise	Community development: general	McLean Foundation Fortuna Community Center	United States	2750	
13:	Garberville	Food/agriculture: general	School Backpack Program - Weekend Meal Support	United States	1500	1500
14:	Glen Ellen- Kenwood	Community development: general	Operation Bicycle at Sonoma Teen Center	United States	1375	1375
15:	Gualala	Education: general	Middle School Matters - Career and College Education	United States	2750	1032
16:	Healdsburg	Health: general	Amigos de Guatemala Vision Project	Guatemala	1000	1000
17:	Kelseyville Sunrise	Community development: general	Baseball Scoreboard Kelseyville High School	United States	2750	2750
18:	Lakeport	Community development: general	Highway 29 Beautification Project	United States	2750	2750
19:	Mad River (McKinleyville)	Community development: general	McKinleyville Community Services District - Basketball Hoops	United States	2100	
20:	Mendocino	Community development: general	Growing & Greening in Mendocino Rotary Park	United States	1325	1224
21:	Middletown	Community development: general	Friendship Benches at Middletown Unified School District	United States	1500	1382
22:	Middletown	Community development: general	Middletown Senior Center Cleanup	United States	1250	
23:	Napa Sunrise	Water: supply/access	Water system security wall - Ishinde Village	Tanzania, United Republic of	2500	2500
24:	North Napa	Community development: general	Operation With Love From Home - Christmas Care Packages to the troops	United States	1734	1734
25:	Old Town Eureka	Community development: general	Carson Park Cleanup	United States	2750	1260

# **District Number - 5130**

26:	Rancho Cotati	Education: general	Cultural Diffusion School Project	Brazil	1000	1000
27:	Rohnert Park- Cotati	Health: general	New Refrigeration system and water purifiers for migrant shelter	Mexico	1000	1000
28:	Sebastopol Sunrise	Health: general	New Refrigeration System and water purifiers for migrant shelter	Mexico	1000	1000
29:	Rohnert Park- Cotati	Community development: general	Burton Rec Center Peace Garden	United States	1750	1750
30:	Rancho Cotati	Community development: general	Burton Rec Center Peace Garden	United States	1750	1750
31:	Saint Helena	Education: scholarship	High School Nurse Scholarships	United States	2750	1500
32:	Santa Rosa	Community development: general	4 Way Test Media Contest	United States	2750	0
33:	Santa Rosa East	Community development: general	YWCA Solar Project	United States	2750	2376
34:	Santa Rosa Sunrise	Education: general	Elsie Allen High School Music Department Enhancement	United States	2750	2750
35:	Santa Rosa West	Community development: general	CIMA - Enhancement of the Bio- Orchard	Peru	1323	1289
36:	Sebastopol	Community development: general	YWCA Facility Improvements Community Volunteer Project	United States	2500	1879
37:	Sebastopol Sunrise	Education: general	Laguna High School Greenhouse Project	United States	1750	1750
38:	Sonoma Valley	Community development: general	Theater Lighting for Sonoma Arts Live	United States	2750	2750
39:	Southwest Eureka	Community development: general	Highland Park Basketball Court	United States	2750	2750
40:	Willits	Community development: general	Brooktrails Playground	United States	2750	2750
41:	Windsor	Education: general	Connect for Success - Computer refurbishment project	United States	1250	211

## **District Grant Record - District Grant DG1845719**

### **District Number - 5130**

42:	Windsor	Community development: general	Special Needs Activity Program	United States	1500	1500
43:	Cloverdale	Community development: general	Special Needs Activity Program	United States	1500	1500
44:	Healdsburg	Community development: general	Special Needs Activity Program	United States	1500	1500
45:	Healdsburg Sunrise	Community development: general	Special Needs Activity Program	United States	1500	1500
46:	Petaluma	Community development: general	Petaluma Tree Planting Campaign	United States	2750	1875
47:	Petaluma Valley	Community development: general	Petaluma Tree Planting Campaign	United States	2750	1875
48:	Petaluma Sunrise	Community development: general	Petaluma Tree Planting Campaign	United States	2750	1875
49:	Healdsburg Sunrise	Community development: general	Nepal cancer telemedicine project	India	0	1000
50:	Glen Ellen- Kenwood	Community development: general	Sawyer Water Filtration System	Guatemala	0	1331
		1	Spe	nding plan total:	103451	73610

## **District Grant Agreement**

## District Grant Agreement

This District Grant Agreement (Agreement) is entered into by The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International (TRF) and the District. In consideration of receiving this Rotary Foundation District Grant (Grant) from TRF, the District agrees that:

- 1. All information contained in this application is, to the best of our knowledge, true and accurate.
- 2. We have read the Terms and Conditions for Rotary Foundation District Grants and Global Grants (Terms and Conditions) and will adhere to all policies therein.
- 3. The District shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Rotary International (RI) and TRF, including their respective directors, trustees, officers, committee members, employees, agents, associate foundations and representatives (collectively Rotary), from and against all claims, including but not limited to claims of subrogation, demands, actions, damages, losses, costs, liabilities, expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees and other legal expenses), awards, judgments, and fines asserted against or recovered from Rotary arising out of any act, conduct, omission, negligence, misconduct, or unlawful act (or act contrary to any applicable governmental order or regulation) resulting directly or indirectly from the activities undertaken in this
- 4. The failure of the parties to comply with the terms of this Agreement due to an act of God, strike, government regulation, war, fire, riot, civil unrest, hurricane, earthquake, or other natural disasters, acts of public enemies, curtailment of transportation facilities, political upheavals, civil disorders,

### **District Grant Record - District Grant DG1845719**

### **District Number - 5130**

outbreak of infectious disease or illness, acts of terrorism, or any similar cause beyond the control of the parties shall not be deemed a breach of this Agreement. In such an event, the Agreement shall be deemed terminated and the District shall refund to TRF all unexpended Grant funds within 30 days of termination.

- 5. TRF's entire responsibility is expressly limited to payment of the total financing amount. TRF does not assume any further responsibility in connection with this Grant.
- 6. TRF reserves the right to cancel the Grant and/or this Agreement without notice upon the failure of the District to abide by the terms set forth in this Agreement and the Terms and Conditions. Upon cancellation, TRF shall be entitled to a refund from the District of any Grant funds, including any interest earned, that have not been expended.
- 7. The laws of the State of Illinois, USA, without reference to its conflicts of laws principles, shall govern all matters arising out of or relating to this Agreement, including, without limitation, its interpretation, construction, performance, and enforcement.
- 8. Any legal action brought by either party against the other party arising out of or relating to this Agreement must be brought in either, the Circuit Court of Cook County, State of Illinois, USA or the Federal District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, USA. Each party consents to the exclusive jurisdiction of these courts, and their respective appellate courts for the purpose of such actions. Nothing herein prohibits a party that obtains a judgment in either of the designated courts from enforcing the judgment in any other court. Notwithstanding the foregoing, TRF may also bring legal action against the District and/or individuals traveling on Grant funds in any court with jurisdiction over them.
- 9. This Agreement binds and benefits the parties and their respective administrators, legal representatives, and permitted successors and assigns.
- 10. If any provision of this Agreement is determined to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- 11. The District may not assign any of its rights under this Agreement except with the prior written consent of TRF. The District may not delegate any performance under this Agreement without the prior written consent of TRF. Any purported assignment of the District's rights or delegation of performance without TRF's prior written consent is void.
- 12. TRF may assign some or all of its rights under this Agreement to an associate foundation of TRF. TRF may delegate any performance under this Agreement to an associate foundation. Any other purported assignment of TRF's rights or delegation of performance without the District's prior written consent is void.
- 13. The District will comply with all economic and trade sanctions, including those implemented by the Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) of the United States Department of Treasury, and will ensure that the District does not support or promote violence, terrorist activity or related training, or money laundering.
- 14. This Agreement constitutes the final agreement between the parties. No amendment or waiver of any provision of this Agreement shall be effective unless it is in the form of a writing signed by the parties.
- 15. Rotary may use information contained in this application and subsequent reports for promotional purposes, such as in The Rotarian, in Rotary Leader, on rotary.org, and on social media. For any and all photographs submitted with any application or follow-up report, the District hereby grants to Rotary an unlimited, perpetual, worldwide right and license to use, modify, adapt, publish, and distribute the photograph(s) in any media now known or hereafter devised, including but not limited to, in Rotary publications, advertisements, and Websites and on social media channels. The District represents and warrants that a) each adult appearing in the photograph(s) has given her/his/their unrestricted written consent to the District to photograph them and to use and license their likeness, including licensing the photograph(s) to third parties, b) the parent or guardian of each child under age 18 or each person who lacks legal capacity appearing in the photograph(s) has given unrestricted written consent to the District to photograph the child or individual and to use and license their likenesses, including licensing the photograph(s) to third parties, and c) it is the copyright owner of the photograph(s) or that the copyright owner of the photograph(s) to Rotary.
- 16. Privacy is important to Rotary and any personal data your District shares with Rotary will only be used for official Rotary business. The District should minimize the personal data of Grant beneficiaries that it shares with TRF to only personal data that TRF specifically requests. Personal data you share will be used to enable your District's participation in this Grant process, to facilitate your District's Grant experience and for reporting purposes. Personal data you provide when applying for a Grant may be transferred to Rotary service providers (for example, affiliated entities) to assist Rotary in planning Grant-related activities. By applying for a grant, your District may receive information about the Grant and supplementary services via email. For further information about how Rotary uses personal data, please contact <a href="mailto:rotarysupportcenter@rotary.org">rotarysupportcenter@rotary.org</a>. Personal data collected on this form is subject to <a href="mailto:Rotary's Privacy Policy">Rotary's Privacy Policy</a>.
- 17. The District agrees to share information on best practices when asked, and Rotary may provide their contact information to other Rotarians who may wish advice on implementing similar activities.
- 18. The District will ensure that all individuals traveling on Grant funds have been informed of the travel policies stated in the Terms and Conditions and have been made aware that they are responsible for obtaining travel insurance.

Current District Officers			
Role	Name	Authorization Status	Date Authorized

# **District Grant Record - District Grant DG1845719**

# **District Number - 5130**

District Rotary Foundation Chair (DRFC)	James Flamson	Approved	19/09/2017
District Governor (DG)	Charles Rogers	Approved	19/09/2017
District Grants Subcommittee Chair	Jennifer Strong	Approved	19/09/2017

Report	
Funds being returned	29841
Certified By:	Jennifer Strong
Certified Date:	11/07/2018